

Dear Community Supporter:

We are proud to announce that our 20th Annual Alden Auto Show to benefit *Mercy Flight* will be held at the Alden Town Park, West Main Street in Alden on Sunday, July 28, 2024.

This event is one of Mercy Flight's largest fundraisers. Through the dedication, commitment, and generosity of the show's sponsors, committee members, volunteers, attendees, and community supporters, the Alden Auto Show has raised nearly \$350,000 to date!

The day will be jammed packed with things to do for the entire family, including a Basket Raffle to help support the event. We need items (gift certificates, themed gift baskets, etc.) for the Raffle and would greatly appreciate it if you would donate an item in support of the Alden Auto Show. As Mercy Flight is a non-profit organization, your donation may be tax deductible.

Mercy Flight is a local, independent, non-for-profit provider of emergency air and ground medical transport. Established in 1981, Mercy Flight has safely completed more than 31,000 air and over 100,000 ground ambulance patient missions. Mercy Flight serving Western New York and Northwestern Pennsylvania. They are ready to respond 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

If you have any questions, please contact Mary Lynne at (716) 604-8458; Kristy at (716) 903-8679; Eileen at (716) 491-4905 or email MarillaAutoShow@yahoo.com. Gift Certificates or any donation can be mailed to the address below, or arrangements can be made to have donations picked up.

Thank you for your consideration and generous support! Sincerely,

2024 Alden Auto Show Committee

Kindly return this form with your donation.			
Contact Name/Company:			
Address:			
City:			
Email:			
Item Description:			
Estimated Value:			

Find out more about this great event at AldenAutoShow.com or Facebook.com/AldenAutoShow

Thank you for your support! Donations received by July 1, 2024 will be included in program booklet.

Marilla Car, Truck & Cycle Show PO Box 1155 West Seneca, NY 14224